Research Foundation were transferred to the 49er Foundation to administer going forward.
The Research Foundation transferred the following assets as summarized below:

   June 30,
   2014   2013

 Cash  $ 1,626,288  $ 9,120,070
 Investments   42,498,726
 Pledge receivables, net   1,907,078

 Total  $ 1,626,288  $ 53,525,874

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH RESEARCH FOUNDATION

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
JUNE 30, 2014 AND 2013

42

NOTE 12 – Restatement of Prior Financial Statements

Subsequent to issuance of the financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2013, the
Foundation determined that approximately $4,500,000 of accounts receivable related to
post retirement health benefits dating back to fiscal year 2007 was deemed uncollectible.
Management determined the amount would not be reimbursed separately and should never
have been accrued for in the Foundation’s records.  As such, the financial statements have
been restated as of July 1, 2012 for the correction of an error.

The effect of the restatement on the June 30, 2013 financial statement is as follows:

  As
  Previously   As
  Reported   Adjustment   Restated
Statement of Net Position
  Account receivable  $ 13,566,403 ( $ 4,511,187)  $ 9,055,216
  Total Assets  $113,507,712 ( $ 4,511,187)  $ 108,996,525

  Net Position
   Unrestricted  $ 9,358,262 ( $ 4,511,187)  $ 4,847,075
  Total Net Position  $ 50,246,143 ( $ 4,511,187)  $ 45,734,956

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and
 Change in Net Assets
  Revenues
   Nongovernmental  $ 3,826,988 ( $ 780,924)  $ 3,046,064
   Operating loss ( $ 3,808,452) ( $ 780,924) ( $ 4,589,376)
   Increase in net position before
   special item ( $ 2,993,504) ( $ 780,924) ( $ 3,774,428)
   Increase (decrease) in net position ( $ 56,519,378) ( $ 780,924) ( $ 57,300,302)
  Net position at beginning of year  $106,765,521 ( $ 3,730,263)  $ 103,035,258
  Net position at end of year  $ 50,246,143 ( $ 4,511,187)  $ 45,734,956

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH RESEARCH FOUNDATION

See Independent Auditors’ Report
43

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Schedule of Funding Progress

   Actuarial
   Accrued   UAAL as a
   Actuarial  Liability   Unfunded   Percentage of
Actuarial  Value of   (AAL)   AAL   Funded   Covered   Covered
Valuation  Assets   Entry Age   (UAAL)   Ratio   Payroll   Payroll
 Date   (a)   (b)   (b-a)   (a/b)   (c)   ((b-a)/c)

 6/30/12 $ 0 $ 12,066,863  $ 12,066,863  0% $ 8,204,700 147.07%
 6/30/13 $ 0 $ 15,320,305  $ 15,320,305  0% $ 8,148,443 188.02%
 6/30/14 $ 0 $ 16,833,712  $ 16,833,712  0% $ 7,513,214 224.05%

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH RESEARCH FOUNDATION

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION

See Independent Auditors’ Report
44

1. RESTRICTED CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT JUNE 30, 2014

Portion of restricted cash and cash equivalents
 related to endowments  $ 0
All other restricted cash and cash equivalents   0

Total restricted cash and cash equivalents  $ 0

2.1 COMPOSITION OF INVESTMENTS AT JUNE 30, 2014

   Current   Current   Total
   Unrestricted   Restricted   Current

State of California Surplus
 Money Investment Fund (SMIF)  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0
State of California Local Agency
 Investment Fund (LAIF)   4,690,588   0   4,690,588
Wachovia Short-Term Fund   0   0   0
Wachovia Medium-Term Fund   0   0   0
Wachovia Equity Fund   0   0   0
CSU Consolidated Investment Pool
 (includes SWIFT and 0948 SMIF)   0   0   0
Common Fund – Short-Term Fund   0   0   0
Common Fund – others   0   0   0
Debt securities   0   0   0
Equity securities   23,506   0   23,506
Fixed income securities (Treasury notes,
 GNMA’s)   0   0   0
Land and other real estate   0   0   0
Certificates of deposit   0   0   0
Notes receivable   0   0   0
Mutual funds   23,605,017   0   23,605,017
Money market funds   0   0   0
Collateralized mortgage obligations:
  Inverse floaters   0   0   0
  Interest-only strips   0   0   0
  Agency pass-through   0   0   0
  Partnership interests (includes private
   pass-through)   0   0   0
  Alternative investments   0   0   0
  Hedge funds   0   0   0
Other major investments   0   0   0
  Total investments   28,319,111   0   28,319,111

Less endowment investments (  0) (  0) (  0)

Total investments  $ 28,319,111  $ 0  $ 28,319,111

  Noncurrent   Noncurrent   Total
  Unrestricted   Restricted   Noncurrent   Total

  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0

   0   0   0   4,690,588
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0

   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   23,506

   0   838,311   838,311   838,311
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   3,757,968   3,757,968   27,362,985
   0   0   0   0

   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0

   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   0   0   0
   0   4,596,279   4,596,279   32,915,390

 (  0) (  0) (  0) (  0)

 $ 0  $ 4,596,279  $ 4,596,279  $ 32,915,390

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH RESEARCH FOUNDATION

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OTHER INFORMATION

See Independent Auditors’ Report
45

(Continued)

2.2  INVESTMENTS HELD BY THE UNIVERSITY UNDER CONTRACTUAL AGREEMENTS AT JUNE 30, 2014:

Portion of investments in Note 2.1
 held by the University under contractual
 agreements at June 30, 2014:  $ 0

2.3  RESTRICTED CURRENT INVESTMENTS AT JUNE 30, 2014 RELATED TO:

Total restricted current investments
 at June 30, 2014  $ 0

2.4  RESTRICTED NONCURRENT INVESTMENTS AT JUNE 30, 2014 RELATED TO:

  Amount